
ZnONP20 (2 H)
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 4610 59020 54.5 5.13
2 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 4087 66170 56.5 8.15
3 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 4020 62255 60.5 5.14
4 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 2911 71317 9.7 5.92
5 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 2701 65678 54 8.07
6 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 997 51872 33.5 5.09
7 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 988 40098 7.1 5.43
8 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 956 62568 31.9 7.59
9 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 917 54526 10.3 5.4

10 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 809 51578 28.8 4.99
11 K2C6A_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6A OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6A PE=1 SV=3 774 60293 30.3 8.09
12 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 724 86043 15.6 5.9
13 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 658 106853 9.2 6.4
14 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 620 42052 38.1 5.29
15 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 566 70458 5.9 5.48
16 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 493 188569 4.6 6.02
17 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 454 164613 3.5 6.03
18 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 328 46454 9.3 5.97
19 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 318 22921 35.6 5.52
20 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 311 100072 3.8 5.49
21 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 305 81268 10.4 5.07
22 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 270 15305 28.2 8.72
23 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 263 53025 5.8 6.32
24 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 244 93247 6.2 7.04
25 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 209 516651 1 6.58
26 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 208 101782 2.9 6.31
27 CO4A_HUMAN Complement C4-A OS=Homo sapiens GN=C4A PE=1 SV=2 194 194261 2.5 6.65
28 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 191 10846 16.2 5.23
29 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 190 30759 6 5.56
30 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 186 266052 1.6 5.46
31 LUM_HUMAN Lumican OS=Homo sapiens GN=LUM PE=1 SV=2 185 38747 8 6.16
32 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 179 57716 3.7 5.32
33 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 178 165242 2.3 5.97
34 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 171 79294 1.7 6.81
35 DESP_HUMAN Desmoplakin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSP PE=1 SV=3 167 334021 2.2 6.44
36 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 165 71475 5.5 5.64
37 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 152 108482 4.7 4.44
38 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 120 50804 6.4 4.94
39 TSP1_HUMAN Thrombospondin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS1 PE=1 SV=2 120 133291 3.9 4.71
40 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 109 55069 3.1 5.55
41 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 109 7150 19.7 8.38
42 DCD_HUMAN Dermcidin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DCD PE=1 SV=2 108 11391 22.7 6.08
43 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 104 139733 1.8 6.21
44 SHBG_HUMAN Sex hormone-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SHBG PE=1 SV=2 90 43980 3.5 6.22
45 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 88 54873 2.2 5.87
46 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 87 16102 12.9 6.75
47 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 82 36246 6.6 5.65
48 APOH_HUMAN Beta-2-glycoprotein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOH PE=1 SV=3 73 39584 5.2 8.34
49 CO9_HUMAN Complement component C9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C9 PE=1 SV=2 72 64615 1.6 5.43
50 DSG1_HUMAN Desmoglein-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSG1 PE=1 SV=2 63 114702 1.3 4.9
51 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 63 46637 3.9 5.87
52 K2C78_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 78 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT78 PE=2 SV=2 62 57629 2.3 5.79
53 PGRP2_HUMAN N-acetylmuramoyl-L-alanine amidase OS=Homo sapiens GN=PGLYRP2 PE=1 SV=1 61 62748 2.6 7.25
54 FBLN3_HUMAN EGF-containing fibulin-like extracellular matrix protein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=EFEMP1 PE=1 SV=2 60 56885 3 4.95
55 DNAS1_HUMAN Deoxyribonuclease-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DNASE1 PE=1 SV=1 60 31642 3.5 4.71
56 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 58 80014 6.2 8.5
57 ZPI_HUMAN Protein Z-dependent protease inhibitor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA10 PE=1 SV=1 56 50788 2.3 8.28
58 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 55 52385 2.8 6.55
59 SPRC_HUMAN SPARC OS=Homo sapiens GN=SPARC PE=1 SV=1 52 35465 5.3 4.73
60 HORN_HUMAN Hornerin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HRNR PE=1 SV=2 51 283140 0.8 10.05
61 FA5_HUMAN Coagulation factor V OS=Homo sapiens GN=F5 PE=1 SV=4 50 252686 0.6 5.68
62 PLAK_HUMAN Junction plakoglobin OS=Homo sapiens GN=JUP PE=1 SV=3 49 82434 1.6 5.75
63 XPO1_HUMAN Exportin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=XPO1 PE=1 SV=1 49 124447 0.9 5.71
64 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 47 103521 1.1 6.51
65 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 47 139883 1.2 5.6
66 ARMC2_HUMAN Armadillo repeat-containing protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARMC2 PE=2 SV=4 46 98060 0.9 8.53
67 CHIA_HUMAN Acidic mammalian chitinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=CHIA PE=1 SV=1 46 52922 2.3 5.54
68 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 45 36197 2.2 9.31
69 A1BG_HUMAN Alpha-1B-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=A1BG PE=1 SV=4 43 54790 1.4 5.56
70 IGLL5_HUMAN Immunoglobulin lambda-like polypeptide 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGLL5 PE=2 SV=2 40 23391 3.7 9.08
71 BHMT1_HUMAN Betaine--homocysteine S-methyltransferase 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=BHMT PE=1 SV=2 40 45426 3.9 6.58
72 G3P_HUMAN Glyceraldehyde-3-phosphate dehydrogenase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAPDH PE=1 SV=3 40 36201 4.2 8.57
73 ICOSL_HUMAN ICOS ligand OS=Homo sapiens GN=ICOSLG PE=1 SV=2 40 33841 3.3 5.15
74 TDRD6_HUMAN Tudor domain-containing protein 6 OS=Homo sapiens GN=TDRD6 PE=2 SV=2 39 239845 0.3 5.14
75 VAT1_HUMAN Synaptic vesicle membrane protein VAT-1 homolog OS=Homo sapiens GN=VAT1 PE=1 SV=2 37 42122 3.6 5.88
76 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 35 109602 0.9 5.26
77 SACS_HUMAN Sacsin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SACS PE=1 SV=2 35 526497 0.2 6.63
78 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 35 23337 6 5.76
79 MUC16_HUMAN Mucin-16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MUC16 PE=1 SV=2 35 2359682 0 5.65
80 KPSH1_HUMAN Serine/threonine-protein kinase H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=PSKH1 PE=1 SV=4 34 48347 2.8 9.82
81 GANC_HUMAN Neutral alpha-glucosidase C OS=Homo sapiens GN=GANC PE=2 SV=3 33 104839 0.8 5.82
82 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 33 189897 0.8 6.11
83 PRDX2_HUMAN Peroxiredoxin-2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=PRDX2 PE=1 SV=5 32 22049 8.6 5.66
84 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 32 76630 1.3 6.47
85 FMOD_HUMAN Fibromodulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FMOD PE=1 SV=2 31 43494 2.9 5.66
86 CAD13_HUMAN Cadherin-13 OS=Homo sapiens GN=CDH13 PE=1 SV=1 31 78694 1.7 4.8
87 MED6_HUMAN Mediator of RNA polymerase II transcription subunit 6 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MED6 PE=1 SV=2 30 28521 2.8 8.71

ZnONP20 (4 H)
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 3515 66170 51.1 8.15
2 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 3220 59020 56.3 5.13
3 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 2928 62255 57.6 5.14
4 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 2407 65678 52 8.07
5 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 2054 71317 13.3 5.92
6 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 1342 40098 7.1 5.43
7 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 813 70458 7.6 5.48
8 K2C6B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6B OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6B PE=1 SV=5 749 60315 20.6 8.09
9 K2C6A_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6A OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6A PE=1 SV=3 730 60293 22.3 8.09

10 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 682 106853 8.6 6.4
11 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 678 62568 16.8 7.59
12 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 649 42052 37.9 5.29
13 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 641 51872 21 5.09
14 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 636 54526 10.1 5.4
15 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 570 51578 26 4.99
16 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 522 164613 4.7 6.03
17 K2C1B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1b OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT77 PE=2 SV=3 446 62149 7.4 5.73
18 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 357 86043 8.4 5.9
19 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 315 165242 2.3 5.97
20 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 306 22921 16.3 5.52
21 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 295 15305 34.5 8.72
22 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 281 46454 9.1 5.97
23 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 280 71475 6.4 5.64
24 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 256 188569 2.6 6.02
25 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 254 100072 2.7 5.49
26 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 237 81268 8.8 5.07
27 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 215 109602 1.8 5.26
28 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 212 516651 1.2 6.58
29 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 210 108482 3.4 4.44
30 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 195 10846 16.2 5.23
31 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 181 30759 6 5.56
32 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 180 93247 6.2 7.04
33 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 164 23337 10.9 5.76



34 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 151 53025 2.4 6.32
35 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 149 57716 5.5 5.32
36 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 145 55069 3.1 5.55
37 DSG1_HUMAN Desmoglein-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSG1 PE=1 SV=2 143 114702 3.9 4.9
38 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 117 16102 12.9 6.75
39 DNAS1_HUMAN Deoxyribonuclease-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DNASE1 PE=1 SV=1 111 31642 12.8 4.71
40 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 109 7150 19.7 8.38
41 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 95 101782 1.3 6.31
42 HGFA_HUMAN Hepatocyte growth factor activator OS=Homo sapiens GN=HGFAC PE=1 SV=1 94 72860 4.3 6.99
43 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 91 79294 1.7 6.81
44 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 88 80014 3.5 8.5
45 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 86 266052 1.6 5.46
46 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 82 54873 2.2 5.87
47 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 67 36246 6.6 5.65
48 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 65 52385 2.8 6.55
49 DCD_HUMAN Dermcidin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DCD PE=1 SV=2 64 11391 22.7 6.08
50 IGLL5_HUMAN Immunoglobulin lambda-like polypeptide 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGLL5 PE=2 SV=2 63 23391 3.7 9.08
51 MUC16_HUMAN Mucin-16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MUC16 PE=1 SV=2 55 2359682 0 5.65
52 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 53 103521 1.1 6.51
53 IGF2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor II OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGF2 PE=1 SV=1 52 20583 8.9 9.5
54 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 52 36197 2.2 9.31
55 LUM_HUMAN Lumican OS=Homo sapiens GN=LUM PE=1 SV=2 47 38747 2.7 6.16
56 TDRD6_HUMAN Tudor domain-containing protein 6 OS=Homo sapiens GN=TDRD6 PE=2 SV=2 44 239845 0.3 5.14
57 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 43 76630 1.3 6.47
58 K2C78_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 78 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT78 PE=2 SV=2 37 57629 2.3 5.79
59 ZPI_HUMAN Protein Z-dependent protease inhibitor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA10 PE=1 SV=1 37 50788 2.3 8.28
60 AFAM_HUMAN Afamin OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFM PE=1 SV=1 36 70963 1.2 5.64
61 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 36 139733 0.8 6.21
62 1433Z_HUMAN 14-3-3 protein zeta/delta OS=Homo sapiens GN=YWHAZ PE=1 SV=1 36 27899 5.7 4.73
63 HEP2_HUMAN Heparin cofactor 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPIND1 PE=1 SV=3 35 57205 3.6 6.41
64 KNG1_HUMAN Kininogen-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KNG1 PE=1 SV=2 35 72996 1.4 6.34
65 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 35 46637 2.4 5.87
66 CO9_HUMAN Complement component C9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C9 PE=1 SV=2 33 64615 1.6 5.43
67 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 33 50804 3.1 4.94
68 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 32 139883 1.2 5.6
69 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 31 189897 0.4 6.11

ZnONP90 (2 H)
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 4251 59020 59.8 5.13
2 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 4090 66170 50.9 8.15
3 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 3923 62255 62.4 5.14
4 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 2531 65678 53.2 8.07
5 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 2266 71317 8.5 5.92
6 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 1613 51578 54.1 4.99
7 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 1058 51872 34.7 5.09
8 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 881 40098 7.1 5.43
9 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 861 42052 46.9 5.29

10 K2C6A_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6A OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6A PE=1 SV=3 849 60293 23.6 8.09
11 K2C6B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6B OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6B PE=1 SV=5 777 60315 20.2 8.09
12 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 765 54526 10.3 5.4
13 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 691 62568 18.3 7.59
14 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 645 106853 8.5 6.4
15 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 623 70458 6.4 5.48
16 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 583 86043 15.6 5.9
17 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 501 164613 3.6 6.03
18 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 472 188569 6 6.02
19 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 372 81268 10.4 5.07
20 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 340 22921 35.6 5.52
21 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 336 101782 2.9 6.31
22 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 301 15305 34.5 8.72
23 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 298 46454 12.4 5.97
24 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 297 100072 2.7 5.49
25 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 246 165242 1.7 5.97
26 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 238 516651 1.2 6.58
27 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 224 93247 6.2 7.04
28 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 215 30759 6 5.56
29 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 211 71475 6.4 5.64
30 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 209 10846 16.2 5.23
31 CO4A_HUMAN Complement C4-A OS=Homo sapiens GN=C4A PE=1 SV=2 174 194261 2.5 6.65
32 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 172 53025 3.9 6.32
33 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 167 57716 3.7 5.32
34 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 134 108482 3.4 4.44
35 TSP1_HUMAN Thrombospondin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS1 PE=1 SV=2 125 133291 3.8 4.71
36 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 119 16102 12.9 6.75
37 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 114 139733 1.8 6.21
38 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 114 109602 1.8 5.26
39 SHBG_HUMAN Sex hormone-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SHBG PE=1 SV=2 104 43980 3.5 6.22
40 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 103 23337 10 5.76
41 APOH_HUMAN Beta-2-glycoprotein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOH PE=1 SV=3 101 39584 2.6 8.34
42 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 98 7150 19.7 8.38
43 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 95 266052 1.5 5.46
44 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 93 50804 6.4 4.94
45 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 91 189897 0.8 6.11
46 DESP_HUMAN Desmoplakin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSP PE=1 SV=3 89 334021 0.6 6.44
47 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 88 55069 3.1 5.55
48 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 88 80014 7.9 8.5
49 LUM_HUMAN Lumican OS=Homo sapiens GN=LUM PE=1 SV=2 78 38747 8 6.16
50 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 78 36246 6.6 5.65
51 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 78 36197 2.2 9.31
52 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 78 79294 1.7 6.81
53 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 70 54873 2.2 5.87
54 FA5_HUMAN Coagulation factor V OS=Homo sapiens GN=F5 PE=1 SV=4 64 252686 0.6 5.68
55 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 64 46637 6.5 5.87
56 K2C78_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 78 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT78 PE=2 SV=2 63 57629 2.3 5.79
57 DSG1_HUMAN Desmoglein-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSG1 PE=1 SV=2 63 114702 1.3 4.9
58 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 63 52385 2.8 6.55
59 A1BG_HUMAN Alpha-1B-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=A1BG PE=1 SV=4 57 54790 1.4 5.56
60 IGF2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor II OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGF2 PE=1 SV=1 55 20583 8.9 9.5
61 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 52 139883 1.2 5.6
62 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 48 103521 1.1 6.51
63 APOM_HUMAN Apolipoprotein M OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOM PE=1 SV=2 47 21582 3.7 5.66
64 ARMC2_HUMAN Armadillo repeat-containing protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARMC2 PE=2 SV=4 42 98060 0.9 8.53
65 VAT1_HUMAN Synaptic vesicle membrane protein VAT-1 homolog OS=Homo sapiens GN=VAT1 PE=1 SV=2 40 42122 3.6 5.88
66 IGLL5_HUMAN Immunoglobulin lambda-like polypeptide 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGLL5 PE=2 SV=2 39 23391 3.7 9.08
67 SACS_HUMAN Sacsin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SACS PE=1 SV=2 33 526497 0.2 6.63
68 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 32 76630 1.3 6.47
69 HGFA_HUMAN Hepatocyte growth factor activator OS=Homo sapiens GN=HGFAC PE=1 SV=1 31 72860 1.7 6.99
70 ZPI_HUMAN Protein Z-dependent protease inhibitor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA10 PE=1 SV=1 31 50788 2.3 8.28

ZnONP90 (4 H)
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 4702 66170 58.4 8.15
2 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 4098 59020 57.4 5.13
3 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 3981 62255 56.7 5.14
4 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 2858 71317 8.5 5.92
5 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 2717 65678 55.4 8.07
6 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 1030 51872 40.3 5.09
7 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 1029 62568 32.7 7.59
8 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 929 40098 7.1 5.43
9 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 878 54526 10.3 5.4

10 K2C6B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6B OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6B PE=1 SV=5 772 60315 20.6 8.09
11 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 715 51578 28.3 4.99
12 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 652 106853 8.5 6.4
13 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 652 86043 10.9 5.9
14 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 615 42052 33.6 5.29



15 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 512 70458 5.9 5.48
16 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 436 164613 2.3 6.03
17 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 408 22921 35.6 5.52
18 K2C1B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1b OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT77 PE=2 SV=3 333 62149 7.4 5.73
19 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 333 188569 3.2 6.02
20 TSP1_HUMAN Thrombospondin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS1 PE=1 SV=2 323 133291 7.1 4.71
21 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 301 100072 2.7 5.49
22 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 299 46454 9.3 5.97
23 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 276 81268 10.4 5.07
24 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 245 15305 34.5 8.72
25 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 236 30759 6 5.56
26 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 226 165242 1.7 5.97
27 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 224 516651 1.2 6.58
28 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 215 55069 3.1 5.55
29 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 212 71475 7.9 5.64
30 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 206 109602 2.7 5.26
31 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 201 10846 16.2 5.23
32 CO4A_HUMAN Complement C4-A OS=Homo sapiens GN=C4A PE=1 SV=2 196 194261 3.2 6.65
33 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 194 93247 6.2 7.04
34 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 192 53025 3.9 6.32
35 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 190 108482 3.4 4.44
36 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 186 57716 3.7 5.32
37 DSG1_HUMAN Desmoglein-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSG1 PE=1 SV=2 185 114702 2.9 4.9
38 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 165 266052 1.6 5.46
39 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 133 139733 1.8 6.21
40 APOH_HUMAN Beta-2-glycoprotein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOH PE=1 SV=3 133 39584 5.2 8.34
41 DCD_HUMAN Dermcidin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DCD PE=1 SV=2 129 11391 20 6.08
42 IBP2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor-binding protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGFBP2 PE=1 SV=2 127 35875 11.4 7.48
43 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 121 101782 2.9 6.31
44 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 119 16102 12.9 6.75
45 DESP_HUMAN Desmoplakin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSP PE=1 SV=3 119 334021 1.5 6.44
46 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 116 36246 6.6 5.65
47 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 107 79294 1.7 6.81
48 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 99 7150 19.7 8.38
49 IGF2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor II OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGF2 PE=1 SV=1 94 20583 8.9 9.5
50 FILA2_HUMAN Filaggrin-2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FLG2 PE=1 SV=1 93 249296 1 8.45
51 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 90 54873 2.2 5.87
52 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 76 46637 6.5 5.87
53 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 76 80014 7.5 8.5
54 CO1A2_HUMAN Collagen alpha-2(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A2 PE=1 SV=7 72 129749 1 9.08
55 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 72 139883 1.2 5.6
56 PIP_HUMAN Prolactin-inducible protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PIP PE=1 SV=1 69 16847 11 8.26
57 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 66 36197 2.2 9.31
58 TSYL2_HUMAN Testis-specific Y-encoded-like protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=TSPYL2 PE=1 SV=1 62 79615 1 4.45
59 CFAI_HUMAN Complement factor I OS=Homo sapiens GN=CFI PE=1 SV=2 61 68102 2.2 7.72
60 CO9_HUMAN Complement component C9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C9 PE=1 SV=2 56 64615 1.6 5.43
61 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 56 50804 6 4.94
62 G3P_HUMAN Glyceraldehyde-3-phosphate dehydrogenase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAPDH PE=1 SV=3 56 36201 4.2 8.57
63 ICOSL_HUMAN ICOS ligand OS=Homo sapiens GN=ICOSLG PE=1 SV=2 56 33841 3.3 5.15
64 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 55 52385 2.8 6.55
65 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 53 103521 1.1 6.51
66 HGFA_HUMAN Hepatocyte growth factor activator OS=Homo sapiens GN=HGFAC PE=1 SV=1 52 72860 1.8 6.99
67 MUC16_HUMAN Mucin-16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MUC16 PE=1 SV=2 51 2359682 0 5.65
68 CATZ_HUMAN Cathepsin Z OS=Homo sapiens GN=CTSZ PE=1 SV=1 49 34530 3.3 6.7
69 SPRC_HUMAN SPARC OS=Homo sapiens GN=SPARC PE=1 SV=1 47 35465 5.3 4.73
70 ARMC2_HUMAN Armadillo repeat-containing protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARMC2 PE=2 SV=4 47 98060 0.9 8.53
71 DNAS1_HUMAN Deoxyribonuclease-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DNASE1 PE=1 SV=1 45 31642 3.5 4.71
72 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 45 23337 5 5.76
73 PKDCC_HUMAN Protein kinase domain-containing protein, cytoplasmic OS=Homo sapiens GN=PKDCC PE=2 SV=2 44 54953 1.4 8.76
74 PCLO_HUMAN Protein piccolo OS=Homo sapiens GN=PCLO PE=1 SV=4 42 554704 0.2 6.09
75 APOM_HUMAN Apolipoprotein M OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOM PE=1 SV=2 42 21582 6.9 5.66
76 ANXA2_HUMAN Annexin A2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ANXA2 PE=1 SV=2 41 38808 4.1 7.57
77 HORN_HUMAN Hornerin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HRNR PE=1 SV=2 39 283140 0.8 10.05
78 CO7_HUMAN Complement component C7 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C7 PE=1 SV=2 37 96650 0.9 6.09
79 LCAT_HUMAN Phosphatidylcholine-sterol acyltransferase OS=Homo sapiens GN=LCAT PE=1 SV=1 36 49888 2.5 5.71
80 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 33 189897 0.4 6.11
81 A1BG_HUMAN Alpha-1B-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=A1BG PE=1 SV=4 33 54790 1.4 5.56
82 SACS_HUMAN Sacsin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SACS PE=1 SV=2 33 526497 0.2 6.63
83 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 32 76630 1.3 6.47
84 CHIA_HUMAN Acidic mammalian chitinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=CHIA PE=1 SV=1 32 52922 2.3 5.54
85 ZPI_HUMAN Protein Z-dependent protease inhibitor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA10 PE=1 SV=1 31 50788 2.3 8.28

Al-ZnONP20 (2 H)
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 5108 66170 58.4 8.15
2 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 4357 62255 71.7 5.14
3 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 4181 59020 55.7 5.13
4 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 3418 65678 58.1 8.07
5 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 2323 71317 11.8 5.92
6 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 1189 51872 44.5 5.09
7 K2C6A_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6A OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6A PE=1 SV=3 1162 60293 33.5 8.09
8 K2C6B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6B OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6B PE=1 SV=5 1064 60315 30.1 8.09
9 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 1064 62568 31.7 7.59

10 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 1055 51578 36.4 4.99
11 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 952 54526 10.3 5.4
12 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 892 40098 6.8 5.43
13 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 705 42052 38.9 5.29
14 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 540 86043 10.9 5.9
15 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 534 106853 8.5 6.4
16 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 470 164613 3.9 6.03
17 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 469 70458 5.9 5.48
18 K2C1B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1b OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT77 PE=2 SV=3 435 62149 7.4 5.73
19 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 420 188569 3.6 6.02
20 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 355 22921 35.6 5.52
21 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 322 100072 3.8 5.49
22 TSP1_HUMAN Thrombospondin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS1 PE=1 SV=2 281 133291 8 4.71
23 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 275 81268 10.4 5.07
24 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 269 15305 28.2 8.72
25 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 261 46454 9.3 5.97
26 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 259 71475 10.3 5.64
27 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 254 30759 6 5.56
28 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 216 10846 16.2 5.23
29 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 202 108482 4.7 4.44
30 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 200 93247 6.2 7.04
31 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 197 516651 1 6.58
32 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 191 53025 3.9 6.32
33 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 180 165242 2.3 5.97
34 CO4A_HUMAN Complement C4-A OS=Homo sapiens GN=C4A PE=1 SV=2 180 194261 2.5 6.65
35 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 174 57716 3.7 5.32
36 DSG1_HUMAN Desmoglein-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSG1 PE=1 SV=2 165 114702 2.9 4.9
37 DESP_HUMAN Desmoplakin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSP PE=1 SV=3 145 334021 2 6.44
38 COMP_HUMAN Cartilage oligomeric matrix protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=COMP PE=1 SV=2 141 85431 4.4 4.36
39 DCD_HUMAN Dermcidin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DCD PE=1 SV=2 127 11391 32.7 6.08
40 RCN3_HUMAN Reticulocalbin-3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RCN3 PE=1 SV=1 125 37470 8.2 4.74
41 LUM_HUMAN Lumican OS=Homo sapiens GN=LUM PE=1 SV=2 124 38747 8 6.16
42 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 122 16102 12.9 6.75
43 ANXA2_HUMAN Annexin A2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ANXA2 PE=1 SV=2 117 38808 8.8 7.57
44 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 115 36246 6.6 5.65
45 PLAK_HUMAN Junction plakoglobin OS=Homo sapiens GN=JUP PE=1 SV=3 105 82434 5.9 5.75
46 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 102 55069 3.1 5.55
47 APOH_HUMAN Beta-2-glycoprotein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOH PE=1 SV=3 101 39584 2.6 8.34
48 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 98 7150 19.7 8.38
49 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 97 101782 2.4 6.31
50 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 95 109602 2.7 5.26
51 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 92 266052 1.6 5.46



52 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 92 79294 1.7 6.81
53 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 92 50804 6.4 4.94
54 HORN_HUMAN Hornerin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HRNR PE=1 SV=2 88 283140 1.4 10.05
55 IBP2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor-binding protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGFBP2 PE=1 SV=2 84 35875 7.4 7.48
56 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 81 139733 1.8 6.21
57 IGF2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor II OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGF2 PE=1 SV=1 80 20583 8.9 9.5
58 PIP_HUMAN Prolactin-inducible protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PIP PE=1 SV=1 78 16847 11 8.26
59 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 74 54873 2.2 5.87
60 HGFA_HUMAN Hepatocyte growth factor activator OS=Homo sapiens GN=HGFAC PE=1 SV=1 65 72860 1.8 6.99
61 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 64 80014 3.5 8.5
62 CATZ_HUMAN Cathepsin Z OS=Homo sapiens GN=CTSZ PE=1 SV=1 62 34530 3.3 6.7
63 SHBG_HUMAN Sex hormone-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SHBG PE=1 SV=2 60 43980 3.5 6.22
64 A1BG_HUMAN Alpha-1B-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=A1BG PE=1 SV=4 60 54790 1.4 5.56
65 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 58 52385 2.8 6.55
66 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 57 36197 2.2 9.31
67 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 55 103521 1.1 6.51
68 FBLN3_HUMAN EGF-containing fibulin-like extracellular matrix protein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=EFEMP1 PE=1 SV=2 52 56885 3 4.95
69 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 52 46637 3.9 5.87
70 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 52 189897 0.8 6.11
71 CO9_HUMAN Complement component C9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C9 PE=1 SV=2 50 64615 1.6 5.43
72 MUC16_HUMAN Mucin-16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MUC16 PE=1 SV=2 49 2359682 0 5.65
73 APOM_HUMAN Apolipoprotein M OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOM PE=1 SV=2 47 21582 6.9 5.66
74 FMOD_HUMAN Fibromodulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FMOD PE=1 SV=2 47 43494 2.9 5.66
75 ARMC2_HUMAN Armadillo repeat-containing protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARMC2 PE=2 SV=4 44 98060 0.9 8.53
76 CO1A2_HUMAN Collagen alpha-2(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A2 PE=1 SV=7 43 129749 1.4 9.08
77 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 42 76630 1.3 6.47
78 DNAS1_HUMAN Deoxyribonuclease-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DNASE1 PE=1 SV=1 42 31642 3.5 4.71
79 POSTN_HUMAN Periostin OS=Homo sapiens GN=POSTN PE=1 SV=2 41 93883 2.4 7.27
80 IGLL5_HUMAN Immunoglobulin lambda-like polypeptide 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGLL5 PE=2 SV=2 41 23391 3.7 9.08
81 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 40 23337 5 5.76
82 PRDX2_HUMAN Peroxiredoxin-2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=PRDX2 PE=1 SV=5 40 22049 8.6 5.66
83 CHIA_HUMAN Acidic mammalian chitinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=CHIA PE=1 SV=1 39 52922 2.3 5.54
84 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 37 139883 1.2 5.6
85 SPRC_HUMAN SPARC OS=Homo sapiens GN=SPARC PE=1 SV=1 36 35465 5.3 4.73
86 TBB2A_HUMAN Tubulin beta-2A chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBB2A PE=1 SV=1 36 50274 3.1 4.78
87 KPRP_HUMAN Keratinocyte proline-rich protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=KPRP PE=1 SV=1 35 67172 3.6 8.72
88 G3P_HUMAN Glyceraldehyde-3-phosphate dehydrogenase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAPDH PE=1 SV=3 34 36201 4.2 8.57
89 SACS_HUMAN Sacsin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SACS PE=1 SV=2 33 526497 0.2 6.63
90 PROS_HUMAN Vitamin K-dependent protein S OS=Homo sapiens GN=PROS1 PE=1 SV=1 32 77127 1.2 5.48
91 KNG1_HUMAN Kininogen-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KNG1 PE=1 SV=2 32 72996 1.4 6.34
92 STX19_HUMAN Syntaxin-19 OS=Homo sapiens GN=STX19 PE=2 SV=1 31 34759 4.4 7.05
93 CERU_HUMAN Ceruloplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CP PE=1 SV=1 30 122983 0.9 5.44
94 GAK_HUMAN Cyclin-G-associated kinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAK PE=1 SV=2 30 144583 0.5 5.49

Al-ZnONP20 (4 H)
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 7439 66170 60.7 8.15
2 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 6550 62255 78.2 5.14
3 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 5941 59020 59.6 5.13
4 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 3699 65678 61.7 8.07
5 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 3167 71317 9.7 5.92
6 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 1758 51872 46.8 5.09
7 K2C7_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 7 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT7 PE=1 SV=5 1749 51411 6.2 5.4
8 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 1378 51578 43.6 4.99
9 K2C6A_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6A OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6A PE=1 SV=3 1349 60293 38.7 8.09

10 K2C6C_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6C OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6C PE=1 SV=3 1335 60273 38.7 8.09
11 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 1305 62568 37.3 7.59
12 K2C6B_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6B OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6B PE=1 SV=5 1220 60315 37.1 8.09
13 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 1024 40098 7.1 5.43
14 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 886 42052 46.9 5.29
15 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 867 54526 10.3 5.4
16 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 660 70458 5.9 5.48
17 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 657 106853 8.5 6.4
18 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 625 86043 14.7 5.9
19 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 584 188569 6 6.02
20 DESP_HUMAN Desmoplakin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSP PE=1 SV=3 456 334021 4.2 6.44
21 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 455 164613 3.5 6.03
22 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 377 22921 35.6 5.52
23 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 375 46454 9.3 5.97
24 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 335 100072 3.8 5.49
25 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 312 93247 7.7 7.04
26 TSP1_HUMAN Thrombospondin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS1 PE=1 SV=2 307 133291 8.1 4.71
27 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 283 81268 10.2 5.07
28 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 280 71475 7.9 5.64
29 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 238 516651 1.2 6.58
30 DSG1_HUMAN Desmoglein-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSG1 PE=1 SV=2 236 114702 2.9 4.9
31 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 214 165242 2.3 5.97
32 CO4A_HUMAN Complement C4-A OS=Homo sapiens GN=C4A PE=1 SV=2 207 194261 2.5 6.65
33 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 199 30759 6 5.56
34 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 198 57716 3.7 5.32
35 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 196 10846 16.2 5.23
36 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 185 15305 28.2 8.72
37 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 185 53025 3.9 6.32
38 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 175 55069 3.1 5.55
39 PLAK_HUMAN Junction plakoglobin OS=Homo sapiens GN=JUP PE=1 SV=3 164 82434 9.9 5.75
40 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 163 108482 5.2 4.44
41 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 161 266052 1.9 5.46
42 APOH_HUMAN Beta-2-glycoprotein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOH PE=1 SV=3 159 39584 5.2 8.34
43 LUM_HUMAN Lumican OS=Homo sapiens GN=LUM PE=1 SV=2 151 38747 5.3 6.16
44 DCD_HUMAN Dermcidin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DCD PE=1 SV=2 140 11391 20 6.08
45 HORN_HUMAN Hornerin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HRNR PE=1 SV=2 134 283140 2.3 10.05
46 FILA2_HUMAN Filaggrin-2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FLG2 PE=1 SV=1 128 249296 1 8.45
47 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 122 139733 1.8 6.21
48 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 121 16102 12.9 6.75
49 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 109 101782 1.3 6.31
50 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 107 109602 1.8 5.26
51 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 106 36246 6.6 5.65
52 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 99 46637 8.9 5.87
53 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 98 7150 19.7 8.38
54 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 91 79294 1.7 6.81
55 SPRC_HUMAN SPARC OS=Homo sapiens GN=SPARC PE=1 SV=1 88 35465 5.3 4.73
56 SHBG_HUMAN Sex hormone-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SHBG PE=1 SV=2 85 43980 3.5 6.22
57 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 84 50804 6 4.94
58 PIP_HUMAN Prolactin-inducible protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PIP PE=1 SV=1 82 16847 11 8.26
59 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 76 189897 1.3 6.11
60 IGF2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor II OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGF2 PE=1 SV=1 75 20583 8.9 9.5
61 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 74 54873 2.2 5.87
62 K2C78_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 78 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT78 PE=2 SV=2 68 57629 2.3 5.79
63 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 67 80014 3.5 8.5
64 IBP2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor-binding protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGFBP2 PE=1 SV=2 66 35875 7.7 7.48
65 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 63 52385 2.8 6.55
66 G3P_HUMAN Glyceraldehyde-3-phosphate dehydrogenase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAPDH PE=1 SV=3 63 36201 4.2 8.57
67 FA5_HUMAN Coagulation factor V OS=Homo sapiens GN=F5 PE=1 SV=4 62 252686 0.6 5.68
68 DSC1_HUMAN Desmocollin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSC1 PE=1 SV=2 61 101406 1.6 5.25
69 1433Z_HUMAN 14-3-3 protein zeta/delta OS=Homo sapiens GN=YWHAZ PE=1 SV=1 60 27899 4.9 4.73
70 ANXA2_HUMAN Annexin A2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ANXA2 PE=1 SV=2 60 38808 2.9 7.57
71 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 59 36197 2.2 9.31
72 PKP1_HUMAN Plakophilin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=PKP1 PE=1 SV=2 58 84119 2 9.29
73 MFAP5_HUMAN Microfibrillar-associated protein 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MFAP5 PE=1 SV=1 54 20055 6.4 5.64
74 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 54 103521 1.1 6.51
75 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 50 23337 12.4 5.76
76 TDRD6_HUMAN Tudor domain-containing protein 6 OS=Homo sapiens GN=TDRD6 PE=2 SV=2 48 239845 0.3 5.14
77 CO9_HUMAN Complement component C9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C9 PE=1 SV=2 47 64615 1.6 5.43
78 CAD13_HUMAN Cadherin-13 OS=Homo sapiens GN=CDH13 PE=1 SV=1 46 78694 1.7 4.8
79 CO1A2_HUMAN Collagen alpha-2(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A2 PE=1 SV=7 46 129749 1 9.08



80 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 44 76630 1.3 6.47
81 ZPI_HUMAN Protein Z-dependent protease inhibitor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA10 PE=1 SV=1 43 50788 2.3 8.28
82 PRDX2_HUMAN Peroxiredoxin-2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=PRDX2 PE=1 SV=5 43 22049 8.6 5.66
83 A1BG_HUMAN Alpha-1B-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=A1BG PE=1 SV=4 42 54790 1.4 5.56
84 BHMT1_HUMAN Betaine--homocysteine S-methyltransferase 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=BHMT PE=1 SV=2 42 45426 3.9 6.58
85 ARMC2_HUMAN Armadillo repeat-containing protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARMC2 PE=2 SV=4 40 98060 0.9 8.53
86 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 38 139883 1.2 5.6
87 LCAT_HUMAN Phosphatidylcholine-sterol acyltransferase OS=Homo sapiens GN=LCAT PE=1 SV=1 35 49888 2.5 5.71
88 DNAS1_HUMAN Deoxyribonuclease-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DNASE1 PE=1 SV=1 35 31642 3.5 4.71
89 CALL5_HUMAN Calmodulin-like protein 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=CALML5 PE=1 SV=2 34 15883 15.8 4.34
90 G6PI_HUMAN Glucose-6-phosphate isomerase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GPI PE=1 SV=4 33 63335 2.7 8.43
91 IGLL5_HUMAN Immunoglobulin lambda-like polypeptide 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGLL5 PE=2 SV=2 33 23391 3.7 9.08
92 H6ST1_HUMAN Heparan-sulfate 6-O-sulfotransferase 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=HS6ST1 PE=1 SV=5 32 48879 1.7 9.04
93 PCLO_HUMAN Protein piccolo OS=Homo sapiens GN=PCLO PE=1 SV=4 31 554704 0.2 6.09
94 CASPE_HUMAN Caspase-14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=CASP14 PE=1 SV=2 31 27947 3.3 5.44
95 MED6_HUMAN Mediator of RNA polymerase II transcription subunit 6 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MED6 PE=1 SV=2 30 28521 2.8 8.71
96 GAK_HUMAN Cyclin-G-associated kinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAK PE=1 SV=2 30 144583 0.5 5.49

Control
Protein hit no. Accession no. Protein description MASCOT score Calculated MW Sequence covered % Calculated pI

1 K1C10_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 10 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT10 PE=1 SV=6 4657 59020 61.3 5.13
2 K1C9_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT9 PE=1 SV=3 3863 62255 59.6 5.14
3 K2C1_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT1 PE=1 SV=6 3775 66170 55.4 8.15
4 ALBU_HUMAN Serum albumin OS=Homo sapiens GN=ALB PE=1 SV=2 3042 71317 16.6 5.92
5 K22E_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 2 epidermal OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT2 PE=1 SV=2 2248 65678 51.8 8.07
6 FETUA_HUMAN Alpha-2-HS-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AHSG PE=1 SV=1 1126 40098 7.1 5.43
7 K1C14_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 14 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT14 PE=1 SV=4 1050 51872 35.2 5.09
8 VTDB_HUMAN Vitamin D-binding protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=GC PE=1 SV=1 930 54526 10.3 5.4
9 K1C16_HUMAN Keratin, type I cytoskeletal 16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT16 PE=1 SV=4 896 51578 35.5 4.99

10 GELS_HUMAN Gelsolin OS=Homo sapiens GN=GSN PE=1 SV=1 780 86043 14.7 5.9
11 K2C6A_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 6A OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT6A PE=1 SV=3 765 60293 28.4 8.09
12 FETA_HUMAN Alpha-fetoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=AFP PE=1 SV=1 757 70458 5.9 5.48
13 K2C5_HUMAN Keratin, type II cytoskeletal 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=KRT5 PE=1 SV=3 704 62568 24.6 7.59
14 ACTB_HUMAN Actin, cytoplasmic 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ACTB PE=1 SV=1 692 42052 28.5 5.29
15 ITIH2_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH2 PE=1 SV=2 606 106853 8.5 6.4
16 CO3_HUMAN Complement C3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C3 PE=1 SV=2 549 188569 4.6 6.02
17 A2MG_HUMAN Alpha-2-macroglobulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=A2M PE=1 SV=3 426 164613 3.5 6.03
18 TETN_HUMAN Tetranectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=CLEC3B PE=1 SV=3 361 22921 35.6 5.52
19 ITIH3_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H3 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH3 PE=1 SV=2 336 100072 3.8 5.49
20 PEDF_HUMAN Pigment epithelium-derived factor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF1 PE=1 SV=4 326 46454 9.3 5.97
21 FBLN1_HUMAN Fibulin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=FBLN1 PE=1 SV=4 321 81268 10.4 5.07
22 HBA_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit alpha OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBA1 PE=1 SV=2 273 15305 34.5 8.72
23 TSP1_HUMAN Thrombospondin-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS1 PE=1 SV=2 258 133291 7.1 4.71
24 PZP_HUMAN Pregnancy zone protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=PZP PE=1 SV=4 251 165242 2.3 5.97
25 APOA1_HUMAN Apolipoprotein A-I OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOA1 PE=1 SV=1 232 30759 6 5.56
26 APOB_HUMAN Apolipoprotein B-100 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOB PE=1 SV=2 210 516651 0.8 6.58
27 PLMN_HUMAN Plasminogen OS=Homo sapiens GN=PLG PE=1 SV=2 207 93247 6.2 7.04
28 THRB_HUMAN Prothrombin OS=Homo sapiens GN=F2 PE=1 SV=2 206 71475 7.9 5.64
29 VNN1_HUMAN Pantetheinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=VNN1 PE=1 SV=2 195 57716 3.7 5.32
30 ITIH1_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH1 PE=1 SV=3 191 101782 2.7 6.31
31 APOC3_HUMAN Apolipoprotein C-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOC3 PE=1 SV=1 189 10846 16.2 5.23
32 ANT3_HUMAN Antithrombin-III OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINC1 PE=1 SV=1 188 53025 3.9 6.32
33 TSP4_HUMAN Thrombospondin-4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=THBS4 PE=1 SV=2 175 108482 6.5 4.44
34 CO6A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(VI) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL6A1 PE=1 SV=3 165 109602 1.8 5.26
35 CO4A_HUMAN Complement C4-A OS=Homo sapiens GN=C4A PE=1 SV=2 157 194261 1.7 6.65
36 APOH_HUMAN Beta-2-glycoprotein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOH PE=1 SV=3 152 39584 5.2 8.34
37 VTNC_HUMAN Vitronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=VTN PE=1 SV=1 136 55069 3.1 5.55
38 LUM_HUMAN Lumican OS=Homo sapiens GN=LUM PE=1 SV=2 120 38747 5.3 6.16
39 FINC_HUMAN Fibronectin OS=Homo sapiens GN=FN1 PE=1 SV=4 120 266052 1.5 5.46
40 CO3A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(III) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL3A1 PE=1 SV=4 119 139733 2.5 6.21
41 APOE_HUMAN Apolipoprotein E OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOE PE=1 SV=1 119 36246 6.6 5.65
42 RET4_HUMAN Retinol-binding protein 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=RBP4 PE=1 SV=3 104 23337 16.4 5.76
43 MT1E_HUMAN Metallothionein-1E OS=Homo sapiens GN=MT1E PE=1 SV=1 103 7150 19.7 8.38
44 FA5_HUMAN Coagulation factor V OS=Homo sapiens GN=F5 PE=1 SV=4 92 252686 1.2 5.68
45 CO1A1_HUMAN Collagen alpha-1(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A1 PE=1 SV=5 90 139883 2.1 5.6
46 TRFE_HUMAN Serotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=TF PE=1 SV=3 90 79294 1.7 6.81
47 NAR4_HUMAN Ecto-ADP-ribosyltransferase 4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ART4 PE=2 SV=2 88 36197 2.2 9.31
48 ITIH4_HUMAN Inter-alpha-trypsin inhibitor heavy chain H4 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ITIH4 PE=1 SV=4 87 103521 1.9 6.51
49 SHBG_HUMAN Sex hormone-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SHBG PE=1 SV=2 83 43980 3.5 6.22
50 IBP2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor-binding protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGFBP2 PE=1 SV=2 82 35875 7.7 7.48
51 TBA1B_HUMAN Tubulin alpha-1B chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=TUBA1B PE=1 SV=1 79 50804 9.3 4.94
52 A2AP_HUMAN Alpha-2-antiplasmin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINF2 PE=1 SV=3 78 54873 2.2 5.87
53 SPRC_HUMAN SPARC OS=Homo sapiens GN=SPARC PE=1 SV=1 72 35465 5.3 4.73
54 HBB_HUMAN Hemoglobin subunit beta OS=Homo sapiens GN=HBB PE=1 SV=2 72 16102 6.8 6.75
55 FBLN3_HUMAN EGF-containing fibulin-like extracellular matrix protein 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=EFEMP1 PE=1 SV=2 72 56885 3 4.95
56 HGFA_HUMAN Hepatocyte growth factor activator OS=Homo sapiens GN=HGFAC PE=1 SV=1 65 72860 4.3 6.99
57 DCD_HUMAN Dermcidin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DCD PE=1 SV=2 65 11391 12.7 6.08
58 THBG_HUMAN Thyroxine-binding globulin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA7 PE=1 SV=2 63 46637 3.9 5.87
59 IGF2_HUMAN Insulin-like growth factor II OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGF2 PE=1 SV=1 63 20583 8.9 9.5
60 DESP_HUMAN Desmoplakin OS=Homo sapiens GN=DSP PE=1 SV=3 60 334021 1 6.44
61 HORN_HUMAN Hornerin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HRNR PE=1 SV=2 54 283140 0.8 10.05
62 CBPN_HUMAN Carboxypeptidase N catalytic chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=CPN1 PE=1 SV=1 52 52538 3.1 6.86
63 A1BG_HUMAN Alpha-1B-glycoprotein OS=Homo sapiens GN=A1BG PE=1 SV=4 51 54790 1.4 5.56
64 CO5_HUMAN Complement C5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C5 PE=1 SV=4 49 189897 0.8 6.11
65 CO9_HUMAN Complement component C9 OS=Homo sapiens GN=C9 PE=1 SV=2 49 64615 1.6 5.43
66 ARMC2_HUMAN Armadillo repeat-containing protein 2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARMC2 PE=2 SV=4 45 98060 0.9 8.53
67 TRFL_HUMAN Lactotransferrin OS=Homo sapiens GN=LTF PE=1 SV=6 44 80014 1.8 8.5
68 RGN_HUMAN Regucalcin OS=Homo sapiens GN=RGN PE=1 SV=1 42 33802 5.7 5.89
69 IGLL5_HUMAN Immunoglobulin lambda-like polypeptide 5 OS=Homo sapiens GN=IGLL5 PE=2 SV=2 40 23391 3.7 9.08
70 CO1A2_HUMAN Collagen alpha-2(I) chain OS=Homo sapiens GN=COL1A2 PE=1 SV=7 40 129749 1.4 9.08
71 PGRP2_HUMAN N-acetylmuramoyl-L-alanine amidase OS=Homo sapiens GN=PGLYRP2 PE=1 SV=1 40 62748 2.6 7.25
72 1433Z_HUMAN 14-3-3 protein zeta/delta OS=Homo sapiens GN=YWHAZ PE=1 SV=1 39 27899 4.9 4.73
73 DNAS1_HUMAN Deoxyribonuclease-1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=DNASE1 PE=1 SV=1 37 31642 3.5 4.71
74 ZPI_HUMAN Protein Z-dependent protease inhibitor OS=Homo sapiens GN=SERPINA10 PE=1 SV=1 37 50788 2.3 8.28
75 ANXA2_HUMAN Annexin A2 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ANXA2 PE=1 SV=2 37 38808 4.1 7.57
76 HEMO_HUMAN Hemopexin OS=Homo sapiens GN=HPX PE=1 SV=2 37 52385 2.8 6.55
77 CHIA_HUMAN Acidic mammalian chitinase OS=Homo sapiens GN=CHIA PE=1 SV=1 35 52922 2.3 5.54
78 BHMT1_HUMAN Betaine--homocysteine S-methyltransferase 1 OS=Homo sapiens GN=BHMT PE=1 SV=2 34 45426 3.9 6.58
79 MUC16_HUMAN Mucin-16 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MUC16 PE=1 SV=2 34 2359682 0 5.65
80 G3P_HUMAN Glyceraldehyde-3-phosphate dehydrogenase OS=Homo sapiens GN=GAPDH PE=1 SV=3 34 36201 4.2 8.57
81 SACS_HUMAN Sacsin OS=Homo sapiens GN=SACS PE=1 SV=2 33 526497 0.2 6.63
82 ARH37_HUMAN Rho guanine nucleotide exchange factor 37 OS=Homo sapiens GN=ARHGEF37 PE=2 SV=2 32 76630 1.3 6.47
83 APOM_HUMAN Apolipoprotein M OS=Homo sapiens GN=APOM PE=1 SV=2 32 21582 3.7 5.66
84 PCLO_HUMAN Protein piccolo OS=Homo sapiens GN=PCLO PE=1 SV=4 31 554704 0.2 6.09
85 VAT1_HUMAN Synaptic vesicle membrane protein VAT-1 homolog OS=Homo sapiens GN=VAT1 PE=1 SV=2 31 42122 3.6 5.88
86 ASPM_HUMAN Abnormal spindle-like microcephaly-associated protein OS=Homo sapiens GN=ASPM PE=1 SV=2 30 413189 0.2 10.45
87 MED6_HUMAN Mediator of RNA polymerase II transcription subunit 6 OS=Homo sapiens GN=MED6 PE=1 SV=2 30 28521 2.8 8.71
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